NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 31st October 2018.

No.PIA.70/2018/17 :- In supersession of this Department's Notification No.PIA.14/2006/92 dt. 23.06.2010, the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to constitute a Departmental Selection Committee for the purpose of consideration of suitable officials for promotion to various posts placed at level 1 - 14 and above in the Pay Matrix of the Revised Pay Structure of the Fifth Meghalaya Pay Commission as per Office Memorandum No.F(PR)-52/2017/30 dt. 19.12.2017 of Finance(Pay Revision)Department in the Directorate of Programme Implementation & Evaluation under this Department, with the following members with immediate effect

 Additional Chief Secretary/Principal Secretary/ Commissioner & Secretary/Secretary Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department 	-	Chairperson
2. Commissioner & Secretary/Secretary Personnel & A.R. (B) Department or his/her representative	-	Member
3. Commissioner & Secretary/Secretary Finance Department or his/her representative	-	Member
 Director/Joint Director Programme Implementation & Evaluation 	-	Member
5. Deputy Secretary/Under Secretary to the Govt., of Meghalaya, Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department	-	Member Secretary

In addition to the above, the Committee may invite any other person to attend the meeting, if considered necessary.

Sd/- (K.N.Kumar, IAS), Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department. Dated Shillong, the 31st October 2018.

Memo No PIA.70/2018/17 - A Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to the Govt., of Meghalaya, for favour of kind information of Chief Secretary.
- 2. The Private Secretary to Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt., of Meghalaya, Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department for favour of kind information of Additional Chief Secretary.
- 3. The Private Secretary to Commissioner & Secretary/Secretary to the Govt., of Meghalaya, Personnel & A.R. (B) Department for favour of kind information of Commissioner & Secretary/Secretary.
- 4. The Private Secretary to Commissioner & Secretary/Secretary to the Govt., of Meghalaya, Finance Department for favour of kind information of Commissioner & Secretary/Secretary.
- 5. The Private Secretary to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt., of Meghalaya, Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department for favour of kind information of Commissioner & Secretary.
- 6. Director/Joint Director Programme Implementation & Evaluation, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 7. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya. Shillong for favour of publication in the next issue of the Meghalaya Gazette.
- 8. The Secretary, Meghalaya Public Service Commission(MPSC) for favour of kind information. 9. Special Officer, State Computer Cell, Web Information Manager for uploading in the
- Department's website.

By Order Etc.,

(Smti P. Kharchandy), Under Secretary to the Govt. of fileghalaya, Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department.